
267 Written Answers MAY 13, 1997 to Questions 268

1

Morena-ll

Marasinghpur

Pittampur

Raigarh-ll

Raipur-I

Raipur-ll

Raipur-Ill

Raipur-IV

Sanwar (R)

Satna

Sheopurkalan 

Sohagpur 

Surajpur (MP) 

Uchehra

22800

9100

5000

11300

13000

8800

33200

8500

5000

0

11000

5000

0

0

0

2856

5200

12357

0

0

0

0

0

16929

2899

0

6158

8415

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

22800

11956

10200

23657

13000

8800

33200

8500

5000

16929

13899

5000

6158

8415

Sub Total 539290 139909 0 679199
Total 539290 139909 0 679199

Fishing Harbours Statement

5904. SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN : 
SHRI B.L. SHANKAR :

SI. Name of 
No. Fishing 

Harbours

Name of Date of Sanctioned Original Revised 
the District Sanction cost target target 

(Rs. in lac) date of date of
Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to 

state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to build a fishing 
harbour in Karnataka and Kerala;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the places where 
harbour will be constructed; and

(c) the time by which the same are likely to be 
constructedc?

THE MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE (EXCLUDING 
THE DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND 
DAIRYING) AND MINISTER OF CIVIL SUPPLIES, 
CONSUMER AFFAIRS AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION 
AND MINISTER OF FOOD. (SHRI CHATURANAN 
MISHRA): (a) to (c) A statement is attached.

Compl- Compl
etion etion

KERALA

1. Vizhinjam Trivandrum 
Stage-Ill

2. Kayamkulam Allapuzha

3. Thangassery Quilon

4. Mopla Bay Kannur

5. Chombal Kazhlkode 

KARNATAKA

2/87 704.00 2/90 3/98

1. Malpe 
Stage-ll

Dakshina
Kannada

8/94 624.60 8/93

10/88 1980.50 10/93

1/92 564.00 1/96

1/92 556.00 1/96

2/97 1196.70 2/2000

3/93

12/97

12/97


