267

1	2	3	4 -	5
Morena-II	22800	0	0	22800
Marasinghpur	9100	2856	0	11956
Pittampur	5000	5200	0	10200
Raigarh-II	11300	12357	0	23657
Raipur-I	13000	0	0	13000
Raipur-II	8800	0	0	8800
Raipur-III	33200	0	0	33200
Raipur-IV	8500	0	0	8500
Sanwar (R)	5000	0	0	5000
Satna	O	16929	0	16929
Sheopurkalan	11000	2899	0	13899
Sohagpur	5000	0	0	5000
Surajpur (MP)	0	6158	0	6158
Uchehra	0	8415	О,	8415
Sub Total	539290	139909	0	679199
Total	539290	139909	0	679199

Fishing Harbours

5904. SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN : SHRI B.L. SHANKAR :

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

- (a) whether there is any proposal to build a fishing harbour in Karnataka and Kerala;
- (b) if so, the details thereof and the places where harbour will be constructed; and
- (c) the time by which the same are likely to be constructed:?

THE MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE (EXCLUDING THE DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING) AND MINISTER OF CIVIL SUPPLIES, CONSUMER AFFAIRS AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION AND MINISTER OF FOOD. (SHRI CHATURANAN MISHRA): (a) to (c) A statement is attached.

Statement

SI. No.	Name of Fishing Harbours		Date of Sanction	Sanctioned cost (Rs. in lac)	Original target date of Compl- etion	Revised target date of Compl- etion
	KERALA					
	Vizhinjam Stage-III	Trivandrum	2/87	704.00	2/90	3/98
2.	Kayamkulam	Allapuzha	8/94	624.60	8/93	•
3.	Thangassery	Quilon	10/8	8 1980.50	10/93	3/93
4.	Mopia Bay	Kannur	1/92	564.00	1/96	12/97
5.	Chombal	Kazhikode	1/92	556.00	1/96	12/97
	KARNATAKA	1				
1.	Malpe Stage-II	Dakshina Kannada	2/97	1196.70	2/2000	-